2017 MWPBA Solo Contests

Regular Season

02/03/2017
_ Alma Milwaukee Chicago Minnesota Wisconsin Columbus, IN Kentucky St. Louis
. Columbus : .
h . Milwaukee Chicago Scots Scottish Festival and M!nnesqta Wisconsin Highland | Scottish Festival Ce'.‘”a' Kgntucky St. Louis Scottish
Host Games Alma Highland Festival . B Scottish Fair and . Celtic Festival and Games and Cultural
Highland Games Highland Games . Games and Highland ! .
Highland Games Highland Games Festival
Games
Location Alma, Ml Wauwatosa, WI Itasca, IL Eagan, MN Waukesha, WI Columbus, IN Eminence, KY Chesterfield, MO
Date Sat. May 27 | Sun. May 28 Sat. June 3 Fri., Sat. June 16-17 Sat. July 15 Sat. Sept. 2 Sat. Sept. 9 Sat. Sept. 16 Sat Sept. 30
Entry Deadline Sun. May 7 Sun. May 14 Sun. May 28 Sun. June 25 Sun. Aug. 13 Sun. Aug 20 Sun. Aug. 27 Sun. Sept. 3
Sanctioning Champion Supreme Standard Champion Supreme Standard Champion Supreme Standard Standard Champion Supreme
Light Music = 100-75-50 Light Music = 75-50-30 Light Music = 75-50-30 Light Music = 75-50-30
Open Awards Piobaireachd = 100-75-50 Piobaireachd = 75-50-30 Piobaireachd = 75-50-30 Piobaireachd = 75-50-30
Snare = 100-75-50 Snare = 75-50-30 Snare = 75-50-30 Snare = 75-50-30
Medal with Medal with . ; Medal with . . . .
AT{’:;;: Q‘g’zr)ds Medal with Ribbon: Blue/Red/White Ribbon: Medal with Ribbon: Blue/Red/White Ribbon: Mgﬁi' /VRVI;Z /\Fj\I/tr,\li)th' Ribbon: Mgﬁi' /VRVI;Z I\Fj\'ltr’]lijtzn' Mgﬁi' /VRVI;Z I\Fj\'ltr’]lijtzn'
Blue/Red/White Blue/Red/White Blue/Red/White
Entry Fee $11/event $11/event $11/event $11/event $11/event $11/event $11/event $11/event

Contests Offered

Open MSR Y Y Y Y
Open HAJ Y Y Y Y
Open 6/8 Y Y Y Y
Grade 1 MSR Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 1 HAJ Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 1 6/8 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 2 2/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 2 6/8 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 2 SIR Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 2 H/J Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 3 2/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 3 6/8 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 3 SIR Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 3 Jig Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 4 Senior 2/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 4 Senior 6/8 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 4 Junior 2/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 4 Junior 6/8 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 4 Slow Air Y (Unsanct.)

Senior Novice 2/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Junior Novice 2/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Jr./Sr. Novice Air Y (Unsanct.)

Practice Chanter Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y




Contests Offered

Open Y Y Y Y
Grade 1 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 2 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 3 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Grade 4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
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Adv. Solo MSR

Adv. Solo H/J
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Beginning 2/4

Group 6/8
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Adv. Solo MSR Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Int. Solo MSR Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Nov. Solo 2/4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Open 6/8 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y




